further information
webcode: GW-R690
GEMÜ R690
Pneumatically operated diaphragm valve
Features
• Same mounting height planes over multiple nominal sizes
• Compact system design due to flow-optimized high-flow valve
bodies

Availability of valve bodies
Spigot
MG DN Connection type code 1)
0 20 30 7X
Material code 2)
1 5, 20 71, 75 20 71, 75 1, 4 1, 4, 71, 75
20 15 X - X - X X X
20 X - X - X X X
25 X - X - X X X
25 32 X - X - X X X
40 40 X - X - X X X
50 X - X - X X X
50 65 X X - X - X -
80 80 X X - X - X -
100 100 X X - X - X -
MG = diaphragm size, X = standard
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 20: Spigot for IR butt welding
Code 30: Spigot – inch, for welding or solvent cementing, depending on the body material
Code 7X: Body with threaded spigots for unions
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 4: ABS
Code 5: PP, reinforced
Code 20: PVDF
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Availabilities
GEMÜ R690www.gemu-group.com 5 / 28
Union end
MG DN Connection type code 1)
07 7 7R,
3P
33 3M 3T 78
Material code 2)
1 4 5 20 71 75 1 4 71 75 1 1 4 1 1 71 75
20 15 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X - X X
20 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X
25 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X
25 32 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X
40 40 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X
50 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X
50 65 X X X X - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 80 X X - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
100 100 X X - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MG = diaphragm size, X = standard
1) Connection type
Code 07: Spigot body with GEMÜ 1035 union end, DIN insert (socket)
Code 7: Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
Code 7R: Union end with insert (Rp threaded socket) – DIN
Code 33: Union end with inch insert – BS (socket)
Code 3M: Union end with inch insert – ASTM (socket)
Code 3P: Union end with NPT threaded socket insert
Code 3T: Union end with JIS insert (socket)
Code 78: Union end with insert (for IR butt welding) – DIN
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 4: ABS
Code 5: PP, reinforced
Code 20: PVDF
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Availabilities
www.gemu-group.com6 / 28GEMÜ R690
Flange
MG DN Connection type code 1)
4 39
Material code 2)
1 5 20 71 75 1 5 20 71 75
20 15 X - - X X X - - X X
20 X - - X X X - - X X
25 X - - X X X - - X X
25 32 X - - X X X - - X X
40 40 X - - X X X - - X X
50 X - - X X X - - X X
50 65 X X X - - X X X - -
80 80 X X X - - X X X - -
100 100 X X X - - X X X - -
MG = diaphragm size, X = standard
1) Connection type
Code 4: Flange EN 1092, PN 10, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1
Code 39: Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1, length only for body config-
uration D
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 5: PP, reinforced
Code 20: PVDF
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Availabilities
GEMÜ R690www.gemu-group.com 7 / 28
Availability of NSF product conformity (special function code N)
MG DN Connection type code 1) Material
code
Diaphragm
material
(code)
0 4 7 7R 30 33 39 3M 3T 1 17
20 15 X X X X X X X X - X X
20 X X X X X X X X X X X
25 X X X X X X X X X X X
25 32 X X X X X X X X X X X
40 40 X X X X X X X X X X X
50 X X X X X X X X X X X
50 65 X X - - X - X - - X X
80 80 X X - - X - X - - X X
100 100 X X - - X - X - - X X
MG = diaphragm size
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 4: Flange EN 1092, PN 10, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1
Code 7: Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
Code 30: Spigot – inch, for welding or solvent cementing, depending on the body material
Code 33: Union end with inch insert – BS (socket)
Code 39: Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1, length only for body config-
uration D
Code 3M: Union end with inch insert – ASTM (socket)
Code 3T: Union end with JIS insert (socket)
Code 7R: Union end with insert (Rp threaded socket) – DIN
Availability of product conformity – drinking water hygiene suitability according to
system 1+ (special function 1)
MG DN Connection type code 1) Material
code
Diaphragm
material
code
0 30 7 33 1 28
20 15 X X X X X X
20 X X X X X X
25 X X X X X X
25 32 X X X X X X
40 40 X X X X X X
50 X X X X X X
50 65 X X - - X X
80 80 X X - - X X
100 100 X X - - X X

control air connector 90° offset to flow direction
NDN
9 Mounting type Code
Actuator with thrust washer inside,
suitable for stroke limiter
SV
10 Special version Code
NSF 61 water approval N
Drinking water hygiene suitability according to system
1+,
UBA-BWGL for plastics and other organic materials,
Cold and hot water (23 °C–60 °C)
1
11 CONEXO Code
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Without
Order codes
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type R690 Diaphragm valve, pneumatically operated,
plastic membrane actuator
2 DN 20 DN 20
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 7 Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
5 Valve body material 1 PVC-U, grey
6 Diaphragm material 17 EPDM
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version EDN Actuator size EDN,
control air connector 90° offset to flow direction
9 Mounting type SV Actuator with thrust washer inside,
suitable for stroke limiter
10 Special version N NSF 61 water approval
11 CONEXO Without
Order data
GEMÜ R690www.gemu-group.com 9 / 28
www.gemu-group.com10 / 28GEMÜ R690
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
Control medium: Inert gases
Temperature
Media temperature: Valve body material
PVC-U, grey (code 1) 10 — 60 °C
ABS (code 4) -10 — 60 °C
PP, reinforced (code 5) 5 – 80 °C
PVDF (code 20) -10 — 80 °C
Inliner PP-H grey / outliner PP, reinforced (code
71)
5 – 80 °C
Inliner PVDF / outliner PP, reinforced (code 75) -10 — 80 °C
Ambient temperature: Valve body material
PVC-U, grey (code 1) 10 — 50 °C
ABS (code 4) -10 — 50 °C
PP, reinforced (code 5) 5 — 50 °C
PVDF (code 20) -10 — 50 °C
Inliner PP-H grey / outliner PP, reinforced (code
71)
5 — 50 °C
Inliner PVDF / outliner PP, reinforced (code 75) -5 — 50 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
0 — 40 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Technical data

Valve body
MG DN Spigot Union end Flange
Connection type code
0, 30 20 3P, 7, 7R 33 3M, 3T 78 4, 39
20 15 0.12 0.10 0.17 0.24 0.26 0.27 0.67
20 0.13 0.12 0.21 0.28 0.30 0.36 0.84
25 0.16 0.14 0.26 0.33 0.38 0.37 1.28
25 32 0.22 0.18 0.40 0.70 0.73 0.63 1.89
40 40 0.50 0.40 0.73 0.83 0.93 1.13 2.36
50 0.57 0.47 1.00 1.40 1.50 1.60 3.08
50 65 0.92 3.57 - - - - 3.20
80 80 4.00 3.30 - - - - 6.70
100 100 4.40 4.00 - - - - 8.20
Weights in kg
MG = diaphragm size
Installation position: Optional
Flow direction: Optional
Technical data
GEMÜ R690www.gemu-group.com 15 / 28
Dimensions
Actuator dimensions
Actuator - Control function 1
G
 A
1
 A
B
 C
T*
MG DN Actuator size Ø B A A1 G
20 15 – 25 EDL, EDM, EDN 100.0 119.0 27.0 G 1/4
25 32 FDL, FDM, FDN 130.0 145.0 28.0 G 1/4
40 40 – 50 HDL, HDM, HDN 170.0 198.0 52.0 G 1/4
50 65 JDL, JDM, JDN 211.0 245.0 90.0 G 1/4
80 80 MDN 260.0 317.0 127.0 G 1/4
100 100 NDN 260.0 349.0 149.0 G 1/4
Dimensions in mm
MG = diaphragm size
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com16 / 28GEMÜ R690
Actuator - Control function 2 and 3
GA2
G
 A
 A
1
 C
T*
MG DN Actuator size A A1 A2 G
20 15 – 25 EDL, EDM, EDN 109.0 27.0 36.0 G 1/4
25 32 FDL, FDM, FDN 123.0 28.0 46.0 G 1/4
40 40 – 50 HDL, HDM, HDN 163.0 52.0 55.0 G 1/4
50 65 JDL, JDM, JDN 206.0 90.0 48.0 G 1/4
80 80 MDN 270.0 127.0 41.0 G 1/4
100 100 NDN 307.0 149.0 46.0 G 1/4
Dimensions in mm
MG = diaphragm size
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
Dimensions
GEMÜ R690www.gemu-group.com 17 / 28
Body dimensions
Spigot DIN/inch (code 0, 30)
 L
 c
 Ø
d  H
1
H
Connection type spigot DIN (code 0) 1), body material PVC-U (code 1), PP (code 5), PVDF (code 20), inliner/outliner (code 71,
75) 2)
MG DN NPS c ød H H1 L
Material Material